

3rd Year Maintenance

48

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Bela Dhebi Patti to				
	To PWD Road Motihari				
	Chauradano.				
Agency -	S.R. construction				
Agg. No -	155/19-20				
Date of work order -	10.02.20				
Actual Date of completion -	25.04.21				
Date of entry -	02.05.24				
	<u>Work Done</u>				
① Restoration of rain cuts - - - -					
	5x	2.50x	1.00x	0.300 =	3.750
	8x	2.00x	0.900x	0.300 =	4.320
	10x	3.00x	1.125x	0.300 =	10.125
	9x	2.75x	1.05x	0.300 =	7.796
	3x	2.25x	1.10x	0.300 =	2.228
					28.219 m ³
② Maint. of earthen shoulder - - - -					
	1x7x	4.00x	0.750 =		21.00
	1x15x	4.50x	1.05 =		70.875
	2x10x	6.00x	1.125 =		135.00
	2x13x	5.00x	1.00 =		130.00
	1x9x	5.50x	0.900 =		44.550
					401.425 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Repair of pot holes - - - -					
	3X	2.20X	1.25	=	8.250
	5X	1.50X	1.00	=	7.500
	7X	2.00X	1.125	=	15.750
					31.500 m ²
④ Patch repair over Bituminous surface - - - -					
Qty. same as J. No. - ③ =					31.500 m ²
⑤ Maint. of road signs - - - -					
	1X	1.150X	50%	=	0.575 KM
⑥ Maint. of 200 m & KM stone - - - -					
	1X	1.150	KM	=	1.150 KM
⑦ Trimming of grass & weeds - -					
	2X5X	30.00X	1.00	=	300.00
	2X5X	15.00X	1.00	=	150.00
					450.00
⑧ p/v & applying 2 coat of water based cement paint - - -					
	2X	700X	0.100	=	140.00 m ²
⑨ Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic					

Continuation

Abstract of cost

51

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of rain cuts					
28.219 m ³ Vide TMB P- (48)					
@ Rs 386.14/m ³ = Rs					10896.00
② Maint. of earthen shoulder					
401.425 m ² Vide TMB P- (48)					
@ Rs 57.56/m ² = Rs					23106.00
③ Repair of pot holes					
31.500 m ² Vide TMB P- (49)					
@ Rs 421.64/m ² = Rs					13282.00
④ Patch repair over D.S. . . .					
31.500 m ² Vide TMB P- (49)					
@ Rs 306.60/m ² = Rs					9701.00
⑤ Maint. of road signs					
0.575 KM Vide TMB P- (49)					
@ Rs 1077.81/KM = Rs					620.00
⑥ Maint. of 200 mm & km stone					
1.156 KM Vide TMB P- (49)					
@ Rs 702.29/KM = Rs					808.00
⑦ Trimming of grass & weeds					
450.00 m ² Vide TMB P- (49)					
@ Rs 2.24/m ² = Rs					1008.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ P/V & applying 2 coat of water based cement paint...					
140.00 m ² vide TMB P- (49)					
@ Rs 90.98/m ² = Rs					12737.00
⑨ Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound...					
230.00 m ² vide TMB P- (50)					
@ Rs 735.44/m ² = Rs					169151.00
					Rs 241266.00
Add Labour @ 1% = Rs					2413.00
Add GST @ 12% = Rs					28952.00
					Rs 272631.00
Less below @ 0.30% = Rs					818.00
					Rs 271813.00

J.E.
02.05.24

AE
04/05/24

Continuation